
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/5/2019 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #19-1627 

Date: 
12/17/2019 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator  KL  

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Northway Fence, Inc., for the Prairie Home Cemetery 
Fence Replacement. 

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Prairie Home Cemetery Fence 
Replacement awarded to Northway Fence, Inc. The original Unit Quantity for Square Yards of Topsoil, Fertilizer, 
Seed and Mulch was an estimate.  At the time of Bid the City did not know the full extent of the DNR’s requirement 
to remediate the lead paint. 
 

1. Additional unit of Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed and Mulch  .............................. $31,684.80 
2,296 SY at $13.80/SY per bid 
 

Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................... $31,684.80 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order  ................................................... $142,620.80 

 
 

Options & Alternatives: There were no alternatives, as this work was required by DNR. 

 

Financial Remarks: 
PO#190223 
Contract No.  4116 
Original Contract: $110,936.00 
Change Order No. 1: $ 31,684.80 
Total Contract after Change Order No. $142,620.80  
 
Acct # 7800.68290 - $142,620.80 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Northway Fence Inc. for the Prairie Home Cemetery 
Fence Replacement project.  

 


